[ A <
L' ' 81Al~  OF HA®WATE
&2 BURFA - OF CONY-+  wg
57- éi%i " RECRIVnY Pun o g
-
[ﬁéﬁﬁ@%@ PADE AP
Recordation reguested by: 7 orT 2% M o3 13
Aftor recordation, raturn to: _
Foqry teove, Gor?s ¥ Case LT e
PKDEXED REGISTRAS
Return by Ml [J Pickup [

CIVIL NO, 30

mmcmmmmaymgmacmcm

STATE OF BAWAIX

JOEN GREGG ALLERTON _and FAUL G, RICE,
Plaintiffs,
vE.
RS OF HANAH K. AMI, et al.,
Defendants,

Mo N St Vot N N S i S N

BARBARA HARUK!

Filing Clork



R DSAE 4l

CLVLIL NO., 30
IN THE CIRCULT COURT OF THE FLFTH CLRCULT

STATE OF HAWA

IL

JOEN GREGG ASLERTON and PAUL 8. RICE,
. Plaintiffs,
VE,

K. AHL, et 2i.,
Defendants.

N ST NPT WP TN P W L

and PAUL G,
RICE having been filed in thisg Court in the gbove entitled

cause on Jume 17, 1835, under the provisions of Chapter 306

of the Revised Izws of Ezwail

1945 (now Chapter 337, R. L.
Hawaiil 1955) praying for a partition cetween themselves and
the defendants named therein as tenantg-in-common thereof

of the landes of the i FHuai é;fﬂa ro ﬂnq—-, in =hs Dizsrict

of Halelea, Island and County of Kauzi, State of Hawail,

and beir

all o

(9
*h

he Ahitniras aof Haens  heine slcn 211 of

Royal Patent 3596, I=2nd Commisgion Award 10613, Apana 6 to
Abner Paki, and being the szme land conveyed by deed of

William Kinney dated January 5, 1875, and recorded in the
Bureau of Conveyances of Hawaii in Liber 52 at page 100 to
Kenoi D. Kaukaha and 37 others as tenants-in-ccmmon owning

8aid entire tract of iamd im 38 egual shares; and



An Interlocutory Order having bsen £iled hereln
on July 5, 1967, confirming the recommendations of HENRY
C. WEDEMEYER, YBLSO YAMAURA and NICHOIAS A. AKANA,
Cmiésioners appointed herein, as to che‘partition of
gsalid Hul Lands, except as modified by sald Interlocutory
Order, and providing, among other mattere, for the
following matters to be carried out by said Commissioners,
to-wit:

(a) The sale of four umawarded lots
(being I.até 5, 6, 7 and 4&2), wvhich sale was effected
cn June 23, 1967, and an order filed herein on
July 16, 1967, confirming same to the parties
mentioned therein;

() The stakic
(i.nclu&ng-&e locating and staking of Land

2 of all lots and loalesna

Comnission Award 7946, which conmsisés of 0.30 acre
of wet (taro) landj};
{c)} The reccrding of a2ll exchange deeds:

and
(3} Tac paymant of a1l foos gramied in -
sald Interlocutory Decree;
all of which matters have been done and the Court fully
advised ag to the seme, and metes and bounds description
having been prepared as to each lot or parcel and final

maps having been made showing the same, together with a

notation of any easement to which each may be entitled



aldgd

or which may encumber the sams, and a notation of the

area of wet (kalo oxr taxe) land, if any, contained

therain and a'not&tion of the domestic water supply, if
any, to which the same may be entitled (all pursuant to
the data set forth in the Report of the Commissioners
£iled herein on April 11, 1967, and confirmed by said
Interlocutory Order) and final maps of sald Hui Lands
(showing the first and second flsis thereof with ins:ts

of the entire Ahupusa of Haema) having been prepared
showing said lots, seid lote having been renumbered in
consecutive order as set forth in Report and Order (filed
herein on October 13, 1967)§said renumbering in ﬁg way
changing the substantive rights of the shareowners as set
forth in said Interlocutory Crzder, said final maps being
filed in the sbove Court contemporanetously with this Finel
Order in Partition together with a tabulation of the
various lots showing the values thereof and the awardee

or awardees thereof, said Maps and Tabulation being marked
Exhibits “A*, B” and “C¥, respectively; -

&ﬁD a full siatemgat of all costsz and expensés
having been filed herein showing a net ezpense of said
partition proceedings to be in the sum of §50,388.00
{as more fully eppears inm Exhibit “p" attacied hereto, thus
resulting in a net charge of $1,326.00 paxr each full

share in said Hui Lands:
Now, therefore, IT IS HEREBRY ORDERED, ADJUDGED

AND DECREED:

1. That performance and execution of the foregoing



mattexrs by éh@ Co.mlssioners is hereby approved and

confirmed, including, but not limited to, sald metes and

bounds survey descriptions of ssid lots together with

easements, if eny, appurtenant thereto andyor to which

they may be subject and the areas, if any, of wet lands

and the gallonage of water from Limshuli Streams, if any,

to which they may be entitled for domestic water purposes;
2. That said lots, as sco renumbered by.Order

filed herein on October 13, 1967 are hereby awarded to the

following, subjeét te paféent by way of owelty or adjustment

to cover the pro-rata share of expenses as set forth: .

Interest Allotted Over or
Allottee in Bui Value Iand Valus !Undera
| Healani Aea . .3000 § 3,483.83 53 (76.20)

| Bernice Davidson &7
! Gilbert S. Honda
| Colleen M. Kela
. Henrietta Medeiros
: HMarjorie Ann Teixeira
John Allerton 4.9587 57,468,111 31 3,614,.03
plus: value of L.C. 156.25 32 23,269.88
Aw, 7949, Ap, 2 & 3 : 54 1,029.78
and 11/24ths of L.C. 138.53 113 15,980.69
Aw, 7943:2 - 57,762.8% 122 10G.00
123 no value
124 172 263.23
153 ___170.00
56,427 .61 (1,335.28)
Sam Apo .0857) )
Hazel Gross .0857) 1,990.42 66 2,200.03 209.61
William & Patsy Asing .0912 1,059.08 27 1,105.38 46,30
(tenants by the entirety)
Adolph Bartels .0150)
George Bartels .0150)
Alms B, Healchg 0150) 270 .95 £8 923.40 52.45

LRVR P ity

Harriet B. Mariani .0150)
Helene B. Suganuma .0150)



; . :
\ Interest -
| Rachel M. Bickel .0556) .
i Joseph Malia .0556) § 2,582.68 62 $ 2,6460.02  57.34
| Williem X. Malla © .0556) - . )
Caroline M. Nakamoto .0556)
:  Beryl D. Bruhn (1/6) .0286)
:  David Huddy (1/9) - .0191) '
. Dwight Huddy (1/9) .0161) 1,990.42 65 2,202.02 211.690
:  James Huddy (1/3) .0571)
| Charla H. Lum (1/9) .0191)
% Harriet D. Yoshino-(1/6) .0286)
©  Elizabech Chandlex .0469)
Marie Inouye .0462}
% Bernard Mahuiki .0469) -
:  Donald Mahulid - .0469) %,354.78 59 6,613.86  59.06
- Jeremiah Mahuiki .0469)
. Lawrence Mahuili -0469) ‘
© Ruth Mehuikl .0469)
*  Semson Mahuiki .0563)
§ Willism & Rosaline .9250 10,741.81 28 4,226.24
. Chandler (tenants by 30 6,033.13
% the entirety) ' 128 716.51
. : 120 4£20.00
% 11,385.88 654.07
¢ Charles Chu .3000 3,483.83 112 3,830.87 147.04
% William Chu and Chu 2 2,4670.33
E Wai (joint tenants) .6250 7,257.98 110 1,784.81
less: 11/24ths of 138,53 111 1,846.44
L.C. Aw. 7943:2 7,118.45 116 1,444.50
7,546.08 426.63
Mildred M. Chung .1300 1,509.66 51 1,559.57 180.50
less dower (Myra Gloss) 130.59
" - - 1,379.07
Dora Jane Cole 1.0750 ~  12,483.72 9 1,697.60
: 25 1,5618.11
46 1,44%.23
52 3,112.10
135 2,140.69
136 2,885,01
- 12,897.74  414.02
Jean Mary Cooke 1322 1,535.67 39 1,393.06 (142.63)




County of Ksual

Kamala De Fries
Ben Kanealil
David Keneaglii
Joseph Kanealii
Michael Kanealii
Sam KRanealii

Helen K. Bllis &

Wayne E. Ellis (tenaunts

by the entirety) (1/4)
Helen K, Ellis (31/4) -
Michael L. Bllis (1/4)
Wayne R. Bllis (1/4) -

Mary X. Ellis

Wayne E. Ellis

A. Lindsay Faye, Jr.

Myra Gloss
Claire Bukoski Follner

Maria Lasmea
Victoria Lindsey

Joe & Dors Hashimoto

Interest

2.0000

.0208)
.0208)
.0208)
.0208)
.0208)
.0208)

.2600)
)
)
. 2600)

.2600)
.2600)

.4000

.1250
.1000

{dower)
.1250)
.1250)
.1250)

.5000

(tenants by the entirety)

Jpful Yalue
- § 23,225.5%

1,451.59

12,077.28 )

&,645.10

1,451.59
1,161.27

652.95

%4,354.78
5.806.38

10
16
20
45
47

139

6l
146

118

70

$ 20,098.51
: 190.00 -

no value
273.76
720.16
792.00
804.25
100.00
{exchg)
100.00

0000
23,288.68

1,337.02

857.36
4,881.32
128.00
3,535.¢65
1,585.89
1

2232081
13,309.0%

2,090.83

2.863.00

4,953.83
1,457.68

1,103.36
448257

1,551.93

784.98

4,346.64
5,658.24

83.14

(114.57)

1,231.76

308.73
6.09

390.66
132.03

(8.14)
(138.14)

1
"
i
bt
3

2l
.
2
=
iR
TER

ARSI

EREEPRIEM



TR R

b
i
;.;i

T TN e W [

Allottee

Elmexr Keahti

Joseph Keahi
Norman Keahi
Raymond Keahi
Winona K. Rosehill

F. C. & Jenny Kling
(tenants by the
entirety)

John & Helen Lee
(tenants by the
entirety)

Murphy Maka
Helena M. Santos
Marjozic M. Yokotake

Interest

n Hui

.0666)
.0666)
0666)
.0666)
.0666)

«2675
a 1250

.1300)
.1300)

120N

B AP

less dower (Myra Gloss)

Chris Makaila

Msile Montervon

Howard H. Moore &
Mary May HMHoore

{tenants by the
entirety)

Polly Mocxe
Catherine Moragne
Sally Ann Moragne

momn T
T e e dekBUL Fle B LJSGEMH Wae

Moxragne (tenants by
the entirety)
Wiliiam Moragne, Jx.
Robert Morton
Adeline Ogawa
James Manji Ouye &
Emma Quya (tensnts by

the entirety)

Phyllis Pa Ragsac

.0833
.0625

«1250

Value

3,870.92

3,106.41

' 1,451.50

4,528,98
381.77

%4,137.21

967.3%
725.80

7,4632.17

644 40
1,535.67
1,535.67

3,872.86

1,451.59

w844 me 843

Allocted

Land

40
137

104

64
58

102
106
108
167

35
37

_oac
-~

138

Value

$§ 2,589.68
1,500.03

4,089.71
3,152.23

1,437.84

5,489.72

936.20
665.79
6,026.56

443.00
349.50

1,171.07
1,652.24
1,696.90

a 050 17
o prle'S & o 8

i,837.1is
1,443.57
973.36

4,178.67

1,357.92

100.00

1,457.92

Qver or

(Undex)

218.79
£5.82

(13.73)

1,352.51

*

(31.14)
(60.01)

(613.11;
526.67
116.57
161.23

£09 Lo

W DT

6.33




R 0044

Interest Allol.ted Over or

Allottee o el Yalue Yalye  fUnder

Charles Rice Estate .0089 § 103.35 134 $§ 100.00 (3.35)
Edward and Martha Rice 1.2300 14,283.70 18 14 ,553.28
(tenants by the : ' 20 (1/10) __64.00

entizety) : 14,5617.28 333.58
Paul G. Rice .1514 1,758.97 22 2,365.86

117 1,057.85
3,4623.71 1,665.54

Paul Lad Juyce Rice 1.2300 14,283-70 19 14,118.49
(tenants by the 20 (1/10)___64.00
entirety) 14,182.49 (101.21)
Richard K. Rice <1700 1.9276.17 8 1,982.96 8.7¢
William Harrison Rice 1.04C0 12_077.28 12 3,015.04
14 8,240.40
20 (1/5) 128.00
109 0, 3

1zJ503h77 426.49

Alice Robinscn Esztate  §.218¢ 80,357.5 33 3,588.20
71 25,060.79
119 0 61
62,695.60 (17,651.99)
Eleanor Robinson 1,000 11,612.77 34 11,837.32  224.55
Selwyn Robinson 1.0269 11,925.15 120 7,968.98 (3.856.17)
Alice W. Sheehan & . 6667 7,741.84 1 7,880.21  138.37

Gaylord Wilcox




Interest Allotted Qver or

Allottee in Hui Value Land VYalue {Under)
John Steelquist .2300 $ 2,670.93
Agnes Thronas .0357)
Fred Thronas .0357) 1,243.72 50 1,081,717 (162.01)
Samuel Thronas .0357)
. Bertha Tom .0833 967.34 56 963.27  (&.07)
. Francelia K. Veech .6400 7,432.17 15 7,120.58
: 20 (1/10) ___ €4.00
' : 7,184.56 (247.59)
i Waioli Hui'ia Church 2000 2,322.55 23 2,496.98 174 .43
Doxa Wallis 1.0400 12,077.28 17 6,081.58
: 20 {1/5} 128.00
21 1,591.04
26 1,522.35
49 2,467.62
11,790.59 (286.69)
Charles R. Wichman - 3000 3,483.83
(11.28%)
and 101 & 101-A 5,123.3¢
. 103 7,593.08
Juliet Atwood Wichman 3.1333 36,386.29 140 2,054.40
{(88.72%) 39,870.12 141 2,375.7
(as to all except Lots 7 - o 142 2.891.02
103 and 150, which are 143 2,408.68
awarded solely to Juliet 144 2,288.80
Atwood Wichman) 145 2,424.92
147 624,03
148 1,322.77
149 2,778.07
150 1,406.20
151 100.00
152 ~38,165.00
41,556.12 1,686.00
- 9 =




£

wir3044 rgd B

Interest Allotted Gver or

Allottee in Hul Value Land Value {Undex)
Winifred Willis 1.3333 § 15,483.68 4 $1,719.36
plus: wvalue of 652.95 12 16,845.21
roadway in Lot 2, 16,136.63 18,564 .57 2,427.94
Wainina Hui
- Hilda Make Zaima .1300 1,509.66 41 1,953.40 574,33
less dower (Myra 130.59 :
Gloss) 1,379.07
TOTAL '38.0000 $442,094.42 §433,045.61 (S9,048.81)
Lesg: Va2lus oE
Willis roadway and
Lward 79449, Aps 2 -
and 3 . 809.20 809.22 )
$441,285.22 $432,236.41
TOTAL VALUE, lots Allotted : $432,236.41
APPRAISED VALUE, Lots Unallotted
and later zcld (5, 6, 7 and 42) 9,048.81
TOTAL APPRAISED VALURE,
Hul Lots for
Distribution $641,285.22

That said Lot 123 (containing the hula grounds
and heiau) is awarded to John Allerton, fcr and during his
liferime or vntil he should transfer his title to either
or both of Lot 123 and Lot 124, whichever event shall first
occur, (subject to an easement in favor of the County of
Kauai for the purpose of permitting the public to visit
same at reasonable timesg), remainder in fee, as to said

lof 123, to the County of Kauai.

- 10 =




o844 ne ﬁ,‘?

3. That the following patsoné are entitled

to dowsr or curtesy rights as follows:

(a) William C. Bartels is sntitled to curtesy
rights as to the whole of said Lot 68 ewarded to
Adolph Baztels, et gl.;

(b) Malle Easpuni is entitled to dower rights
ss to the one-third undivided interest in Lot 65
awarded to David Huddy, Dwight Buddy and Charla
Huddy Laum; |

(c) Esther M. EKeazhi is entitled to dower
righte as to the whole of said Lots 4( and 137 awarded
to Elmer Keahi, et ;1.;

{8) Rachel Mahuiki

iz entitled to dower rights
as to the whole of said Lot 59 awarded to Elizabeth
Chandler, et al.; and
(e) Fred Medeiros is entitled to curtesy rights
as to the whole of zaid Lots 53 and 67 awarded to
Healeni Aea,et al.
4. That said Lot 23 awarded to Waioli Hui'ia
Church is suhjecf to an agreement of sale in faveor of
James L. Meriam; that said Lots 35, 37, 38 and 39 awarded
to Catherine Morsgne, Saliy Ann Moragne, William Moragne,
Jr., and Jean Mary Cooke, respectively, are subject to &
lease in favor of William M. Moragne and Jean W. Moragne
28 tenants by the entirety; that said Lot 109 has been

conveyed by William Harrisom Rice to Howard H. Mooxre and

=11-.




LigER 58@@ PAGE @ﬁ.g

Mary May Moore, as tenants by the entirety, who are entitled
to receive title to same from the Commissioners,

5. That the following Roads and Pathways are
awarded to the following:

Roads A ani A-1 (the main government road
traverging the Hui lands): To ths.County of Kaual;

Road B-1: To the ownerg of Lots 8 and 13
in equal shares;

Road B-2: To the owners of Lots 1 to 9,
inclusive, and Lot 13 in equal shares subject to an
easement in favor of the County of Kauai;

Road B-3: To the owners of Lots 3, 4 and 13

in equal shares;

Road B-4 {(portion of Lot 2 of Wainiha Bui
oniveyed to the Commissiomers by Winifred Willis): To
the owner of that portion of Lot 2 of Wainiha Hui
adjoining same and to the ownsrs of lLots 1l to 39,

inclusive, and Lot 13 in equal shares subject to an

casement in faver of the County of Kauai;

28 in equal shares;

‘Road D-1: To the County of Kauaij

Road D-2: To the owners of Loté 12, 27, 28, 29,
30, 31 and 32 in equal shares, subject to an easement in
vavor of the County of Kauai;

Read E: To the County of Kauai;

Road F=-1l: To the owi.oxr of Lot 71 subject to an

12«



easement in favor of the Cocunty of Kaual and the ocwnexs of |
Lots 46, 47, 48 and 49 end of L. C. Award 10562, Apana 2;
Road F~2: To the owners of Lot 71, subject to
an easement in favor of the County of Kaual;
Road G: To the cwners of Loﬁs 56 to 64,
inclusive, in equal shares;
Road H: To the owners of Lots 65 to 68,
inclusive, in equal sheres;
Road J: To the owners of Lot 102, subject to an
easement in favor of the cumer of Let 103;
Road K: To the ownezs of Lot 104, subject to
an easement In favor of the ouners of L. C. Awaxrd 10,562,
Apana 1, and also in favor of the owner of the area embraced |,
by School Grant 41, Apana §;
Road L: To the cwmers of Lots 105 and 107 to
112, inclusive, in ¢uwael shares, subjest to &n easement
in favor of the cwners of L. C. &ward 7913, L. C. Award
7943, Apana 2, L. C. Award 7942 and L. C. Awazrd 10965;
Reoad H: To the owners of Lot 113, subject fo
an easement in faver of 1. C. Award 7943, Apana 1;
Road H: To the cwmers of Lots 115 to 119,
‘nclusive, in egual shares, subject to an easement in

iaxenm Ad Fha amomama o~ T rn Awwormd VAHLY k4 Fod Avvmead
-— ey -l W - N W Sl P W e L X} -y -— Ty weuts Tl hv;—‘&’ 1L - s O W i e Nl

7996 and I., C. Award 10074;

Road P-1l: To the ownezs of Lot 152, subject

to an easement in faver of the owmers of Lots 137 to 145,

b I TSI L el ene g st e e e
i Vet SR RS SR I e

inclusive, ard the cwner of L. C. Awazd 7946;

-

Road P-2: To the waexs 0i Lot 152, subjsct

to an easement in favor of the cwmers of Lots 140, 141,

142 and the cuwner of L. C. Awaxd 7946;

_13-




w5844 e 420

Easerent Q-1: To the owners of Lot 127, subject
to an eagement in favor of the owners of Lots 128 and 129;

Easenent Q-2: To the owners of Lot 128, subject
to an easement in favor of the owners of Lot 129;

Pathwaye S and T: To the County of Kauai;

Pathway U: To the owners of Lots 105 and 107
te 112, inclusivé, in equal shares, subject to an easement
in favor of the owners of Lots 106, 114, 115, 135 to 146,
inclugive, 151, end 152 and L. C. Awards 7913, 7942, 7943,
Apana 2, 7945, Apena 1, 7946, 10562, Apena 1 and 10965;

Pathway V: To the owners of Lot 113, subject to
an easexent in favor of the owners of L. cl Award 10675;

Pathway W: To the owners of Lot 113, subject to
an essement in favor of the owners of the easterly one-half
portien of L. C. Award 10941;

Pathways X and Y (within Lot 153): To " "e owners
of Lot 153, subject to an easement in favor of the State
of Hawaii, being the cxisting trail to Kalalau Valley; and

Pathuay Z {(within Lots 122 and 124): To the

owners of Lot 153, subiect to an eassement in favor of the

County of Eauai for access to Lot 123.

6. That as set forth in said Order filed herein
on July 10, 1967, the following lots were sold at the following
prices to the following persons who are entitled to deeds

4

therefor:

- . R N - et _ . AT o . .. S D1L ol L WMat.adls
5oL 5 LU Trancis B. cuaudlei ana siazaccth Mahuaiki

Chandlex, as tenante by the entixety, for $6,300.00;

Lot 6 o Samuel Thronas for §7,000.00;

alb=




UBER . .Vl

Lot 7 to Charles Chu for $7,000.00; and

Lot 42 to Samscn K. Mshuiki for §15,501.00;
that taking into consideration said rales and all expenses
of thig proceeding, as set forth in said Exhibit D"
attached hereto, showing & net, final, total expense of
$50,388.70 (oxr $1,326.00C per each full share in said Huil
Landg), the following list sets forth the net amount or
amounts owed to the Commissicners or owed by the Commissioners

to the foregoing awardees:

Over or Share of
Under _Expense Amount Owed
Healani Aes (Medeiros family) (§ 76.20) $ 397.80 $ 321.60
John Allerton i " 1,335.28) 6,561.96
{Less payments: 40_.925.20) (35,698,52)
Apo and Cross 20%.61 22?.28- 4£36.89
William and Patsy Asing 46.30 120.9%4 | 167.24
Bartels family 52.45 99.44 151.89
Rachel Bickel (Malis family) 57.2 294 .90 352.24 ‘i
Beryl Bruhn (Huddy family) 211.60 227 22 438.88
Elizabeth Chandler (Mahuiki 5%.06 497.25 556.31
_ femily)
William and Rosaline Chandier 634 .07 1,226.55 ) 1,880,452
Charles Chu 147.04 397.80 544 .84
William Chu and Wal Chu 426,63 828.74 . 1,255.37
Mildred M. Chung 180.50 - 157 .44 337.9
Dora Jane Cole - 414,02 1,425,544 1,839.46
© Jear Mary Cooke (doragme familyy 5210 876,75 . 1,805.85 :
County of Kauai 63.14 2,652.00 2,715,14




13044 rgd27
Over or Share of
Under Expensge Amount Quwed
Kamzla de Fries (XKanealii $ (114.57) § 165.75 8 5L.18
family) :

" Helen R.-Ellis {(Ellig family) 1,231.76 1,379.04 2,610.80
Mary K. Ellis 308.73 530.40 839.13
Wayne E. Ellis 6.09 - 165.75 171.84
Clare Follner, M. Laamea (8.14) ) 497.25 . 489,13

and V. Lindsay -
A. Lindsay Faye, Jr. 399.66 132.60 523,26
Myra Gloss 132.03 74.55 206.58
Joe and Dora Hashimoto (138.14) 663.00 524.86
Elmer Keshi (Keshi femily) 218.79 442,00 660.79
F. C. and Jenny Kling 45.82 354.71 400.53
John and Helen Lee (13.75) 165.75 152,00
Murphy Maka, Helena Santos 1,352.51 472.33 1,824.84
and M. Yokotake
Chris Makaila (31.14) '110.46 79.32
Maile Montervon {60.01) 82.87 22.86
Howard H. and Mary May Moocre (613.11) 848,64 235.53
Polly ﬁ@ore 526.67 73.73 600.40
Robert Morton {8.02) 165.75 127.73
Adeline Ogawa 6.02 110.46 116.48
Emma Ouye 305.81 42,22 748.03
Phyliis Pa Ragsac 6.33 165.75 172.08
Charles Rice Est. {3.35) 11.79 8.44
Edward and Martha Rice 333.58 1,630.98 1,204.56
| E

-16~




Paul G. Rice

(Less paymanté
Paul I. and Joyce Rice
Richard K. Rice
#. H. Rice
Alice Robinson Est,
Eleanor Robinson
Selwyn Rebinson

Patricia Sheehan and Gaylord
Wilcox :

John Stcziquist

Agnes Thronas (Thronas family)
Bertha Tom

Francelis K. Veech

Waioli Bui'is Chuzch

Dora Wallis

Charles Wichman and
Juliet Wichman

Winifred Willis
Hilda M. Zaima
Totals
Less payments of John
Allerton ($40,935.20)
and Paul G. Rice .
189,462.80)

Plus assessed value of
Lots 5, 6, 7 and 42

Final Totals

Over or
Under

$ 1,665.64

(101.21)
8.79
426,49

¢ 17,651.99)
224.55
(3,956.17)
138.37

120.43
(162.01)
(&.07)
(247.59)

174.43
(286.69)

1,686.00

2,£27.96

_ 574.33

($.9,048.81)

9,048.81

()=

-17-

w5844 red?3

Share of
Expense Amount Owed
$ 200.76
' 9,462.80)  ($7,596.40)
1,630.98 1,529,77
225.42 234,21
1,379.04 1,805.53
9,174.46 (8,477.53)
1,326.00 1,550.55
i,361.66 (2,594.51)
884.00 1,022.37
304.98 425.41
142.01 (20.00)
110.46 106,39
848.64 601.05
265.20 439.63
1,379.04 1,092.35
4,552.56 6,238.56
+,768.00 4,195.94
157.44 731.77
$50,388.00 ($9,048.81)
50,388.00
2,0a8,81
o= oy



7. That said Commlssioners are hereby authorized
end directed to prepare, execute and deliver deeds of said
Lots, Roads, Eesements and Pathways to the foregeing persoms,
an& subject to the foregoing dower or curtesy rights, as the
case may be; and in all cases where counsel of record for
eny party in this cauece has requested dslivery to him of
sny desed or deeds running in faver of his cllients, said
deed of deeds shall be delivered by the Commissicners to
said counsel of recoxd.

8. That in esch case title to the lot or lots
80 awarded to each owner is hereby vested in fee simple
in the particular swardee or swerdees, subject to any

nts, liens and/er

leaser estates, rights, caseme
encuzmbrances allocatsd thereto, as hereimsfter psztisularly |
set forth and adjudged to be spplicabie thsreto; and ali |
right, title and interest, clszim or demand whatscever of
every perty or claiment, including minmors and unknown or
undetermined owners, is hereby divested as to every part
and parcel of the said lands except only as to or
concerning the 1ot or parcel by this Final Order allotted
to such ouner or claimant individually; that the awazds

of said lots arxe made together with appurtensnt ecasements
and rights, or subject to easements'and'rights, as the
cagse may be; that metes and bounds desexiptions of each
of said laots, being attached hereto a&s Exhibit E-1 to E-71
ineclusive, and ¥F-1l01 to F-153 inclusive, and by

reference hereby mede a part hereof, are heredby confirmed,

~18-




%

ey

PRI PR N EE TO T Yl S

i By i s i 52 LY

. _Rxelngiong within caid HEni Tende dogerinti

ﬁﬂmﬁ@@@ made

each such metes and bounds description also naming the
&wardeé or awardees eutisied to recelve & deed therect
from the Commiesionere; thet the descriptions of each

of the roadways ahd-pathways being sattached hereto as
Exhibits G-A to G-Z, inclusive, and by refsrence hereby
made a part hereof are hereby confgrméd, each such
deseription also naming the awardee or swardees entitled
to receive a deed therefor from the Commissionere; that,
notwithstanding any lack of mention thereof in any of the
deeds, perpetual sasemsats for existing utility lines are
hereby awerded to County of Rauaei (Board of Water Supply)
Hawalian Telephone
Limited;

Compsny and Eauai Electric Company,

9. That within the outer bounds of the lands
partitioned by these proceedings are 20 kuleanas (consisting
of 27 apanas) and School Srant 41, Apana 8; that said parcels
of land, together with lands hezstofore conveysd by the
Commissioners by way of exchange or otherwise, form 23 oz 24

(depending upon the status ¢f gaid School Grant parcel)

ang af the

same being attached hereto as Exhibits H-1 to H-24,
inclusive, and by refersa s hersby made a part hereof;

10. That in any case where the particular party
has received an award of a lot or lots and there remains
an excess_suﬁ to be paid to him by th2 Commissioners, the
Ccmmissioners, or any two of them, shall forthwith sxecule

and delivar to such party a deed of the particular parcel

-10-




LEER

or parcels gwarded te him and shall likewiee forthwith
tender to him payment of the adjusting balence due him &s
above set forth;

11. That in casss where an adjusting payment is due
from any particular party or parties to the Commissioners, as
above set forth, the Commissioners, or any two of them, upon

receiving such adjusting payment (provided such payment is
tendered to the Commissioners within sixty (60) days from the

date of the eatry of this Final Order im Partition), shall
deliver to such party or parties a2 deed of the particular lot
or lots herein awarded to him or them, 6 but if no such adjust-
ing payment is tendered by such party or parties within said °’
sixty-day pericd, the Commissioners shall make a report
thereof to this Court for such further action as the Court
may deem proper;

12. Thet should ths Commissioners fail to receive
the adjusting payment due from one or more parties within a
family group who are entitled to a deed but full payment

Commissioners shall, at the request of said payir_ parties,
convey gaid lot ox lots so awarded to said family group,
including the person or perscas failing to pay his or their
share of said sum, but should such paying members request
otherwise, the Commissioners may, with the approval of this
Court first obtained, coavey said lot or lots to all of

sald family group, said deed containing a lien or charge

aiflif ot

A

‘upon the undivided interest of ths nonpaying aemLeT Of

said family grovp in favor of the member or members

paying samsz;




13. That the expense of recording all deeds from
the Commigsioners and all federal d% state documentary
stamps or taxes shall be burme by the grantee or grentess
named therein, and each grantee shall thenceforth essume
cad pay all real property taxes assessed against the
land (and improvements, if any), described in his deed
commencing January 1, 1968; tﬁat previcisly assessed real
property taxes ghall be paid and discharged by the
persong already billed for such tazes through the 0ffics
of the Director of Taxzaticn of the Stete of Hawali; that
all parties receiving awards of lands hereunder shall
take the sam2 free and clear of any delinquent real
prozexrty taxes, including unpsid taxcs for the year 1967,
save and except that any real property tawzes heretofore
assessed against any part or parties hereto by virtue of
their interests in said Hui lands and which are delinquent
shall become & lien upon the particular parcel or parcels
herein awazrded t; such delingquent tazpayer;

14. That should any awardee have died prior to
the execution and delivery by the Commissiomérs of the
deed to which the gwardee is sntitled, such deed shall
nevertheless be effective and fee simple title shall be
construed as having passed to the heirs-at-law or
deviseés, as the case may be, of such awarde?;

.15, That notwithstanding any language hereinabove

which way be construed to the contrary and notwithstanding

«21a-

|



UBeR u PAGE @2%

any language or lack of language, in any of the deede
or in the descriptions of the lot or lots involvad in
same, the following easements and rights shall be
appurtenant to or encumber sald Hul lands in the

following manner:

(a) 7This Order shall wecrk no derogation of the common-
law right for free flowage of water in all existing streams,
auwais, ditches and drains together with access for those
entitied thereto to clean and maintain the same, but without -
liability ¢o thz owners of the land through which the same
pasgs to clear or maiantain any of the same, and language in
any deed referring to easements for free flowage of such

water shall mean the foregoing common-law right,

(b) There shall be easements for utility lines
within all Road Lots (as distinct from Pathway Lots),

except as to Lot J:

{(¢) There shall be cross easements for drains
in reasonable locations within Lots 102 to 112, inclusive,

in order to drain spring water and swamp waters, said

[ Gy N
MYSMHAGLWS G

ek
reasonably necessary to the owners of the land through

which said drains pass;

(d) Holders of easement rights and owners

=22«



- gaild Bul landes and the zua:

- ghich the ggme wag divertad)

waoldd %g%

of fee simple interests in easement aveas shall have

the right to construct and maintain roadways ox

pathuwaye, as the case may be, within said sress and

to install overhead &nd/or underground utility linss

(with due regard to aveld unnecessery obstruction to the
travelled porticn of gald arcas) but without responsibility
or liability to construct or install roadways, pathways,
utility lines, etc., or to maintain the seme and that

&ll persons using sgid easement areas shall do s0 at

their sole risk (save and except as to liability as may
exist by law regardless of wh<ther a roadway, pathway,
utility line, ec., had bsen in existence or mot).

(e) Owmers of certain of the kulesnas within

dess of certain of the lots

within sald Bui shall be entitled to water for taro or
similar cuiture from Manca Stream or Limshuli Stream,
as the case may bé, at the rate of 15,000 gallons per day,

per acre {(all surplus water not exhausted by reasonshla

'aeapage or evaporation to be returmed to the stream from

ze f£foll

(1) Lot 71 (1.60 acres) and Award 796731
" (2.38 acres) from the water of_ﬁanoa Stream within
said Lot 71 {59,700 galions);
(2)' &ward 8262 (0.75 acre) and Award 9140
(0.68 acre) from the spring waters arising on Lots

e S P A _ L]

L) o Ve -
451, 102 and 104 (21,500 galicms);



e DR
(3) Lot 104 (1.17 acres), Lot 105 (2.96 scree)
Lot 106 {(1.14 acres) and Award 10562:1 (1.09 acres)
from the spring waters arising on Lots 104, 105, 106 and
107 (95,400 gallons); |
(4)  he following kuleanas and Hui lands all
from the Limahuli Stream arising on Lot 152:

Lot Area : Gallons
Lot 107 2.33 acres 35,000
Lot 108 1.40 acres 21,000

Lot 112 (including

Award 7949:3) 2.01 acres 30,200
Award 10965 | 0.84 acre 12,600
Award 7942 1.27 acres 19,100
Award 7913 1.50 acres 25,400
Award 10940 1.82 acres 27,300
Award 10223 1.25 acres 18,800
Awazrd 7943:1 .33 ecres 355,000
Lot 1i3 5.05 acres 75,800
Award 10574 | 1.35 acres 20,300
Award 7996 1.35 acres 20,300
Lot 114 0.42 acre 6,300
Lot 115 0.30 acre 4,500
Lot 1lo (iucluding

Award 7949:2) 1.49 acres 22,400
Award 10941 (east half) 1.35 acres 20,300
Award 10041 (west half) 0.99 acre 14000
Lot 119 | 1.40 acres 21,000

2=




L

Lot

Award 8200C:3
Lward §200B:2
Award 8200C:1
Awvard 7946
Lot 137

Lot 138

Lot 139

Lot 143

lot 144

iot 145

Area

0.43 acre

0.29 acre

3.74 acres

0.50 acre
0.28 acre
0.1 scre
0.20 acre
0.57 aczre
0.46 acre

0.32 acre

TOTAL (from Lumshuli Stream)

(£) Tha susrdess of certain of th

Gallons
6,500
4,400

56,100

7,500
4,200
2,100
3,000
8,600
6,900

(4-800)

552,300

lots

within the "Second Flat® of gzid Hui lands are

awarded water zights from the surface waters of

Limahuli Stream, for domestic consumption, at the

£ ENN
X NI

(9]

o
PR

P -
Lt N -

H

h

L

LS R DR
3 s e

£ has
N\ .-

Lo

d

t lees

|

than 500 gallons per day, per Lot) as follows:

Lot
101
102
103
104
105

106

Aresa

3.03%
2.428
6.250
3.478
6.199
1,139

aCresd

acres

acres

acres

acres

acresg

Gallons

&
3

"
&y

[
i
o

,20
3,100
1,700
3,100

§00



Lot Ares Gallons

107 2.548 acres 1,300

108 1.398 acres 700

109 19,989 eq. ft. 500

110 33,924 sq. ft. 500

111 38,355 sq. ft, 500

112 5.101 acres 2,600

113 14.341 a;res 7,200

1i4 | 2.017 acres 1,100

115 13,253 sq. ft. 500

116 1.595 acres 200 !

117 1.816 acres, 200

118 2.485 acres 1,200

119 13,156 acres 6,600

120 . ' 2.246 acres . 1,100

124 4,296 acres 2,100

125 18,880 sq. ft. 500

126 17,600 sq. ft. 500

127 - 21,500 sq. fr. 500

128 30,000 sq. f£. 500

129 21,000 sq. ft. 500

i35 2.040 acres 1,000 ;
136 1.458 acres 700 %
137 35,218 sq. ft. 500 ’
138 . 38,119 sq. ft. 500

13¢ 33,256 sq. ft. 500

140 41,088 sq. ft. 500




141 2.727 acres 1,400

142 3.318 acres 1,700
143 2,397 acres 1,200
144 2.192 acres 1,100
145 1.313 acres 700
146 1.259 acres 600
147 1.276 acres 600
148 1.659 acres 800
149 3.306 acres 1,700
150 1.832 acres __S00
TOTAL 55,800 gallons
16. That upon coompleticom of zall acts hereiln

required of the Commissioners, the Commissioners siLzll
file herein a full statement of their doings showing all
their receipts and vouchers for all their expenditures,

at which time, if the Court finds such statement in oxdez,
this Court shall enter an QOxder discharging the
Commiggicners from furthcr respinsibility; save aud -
except that said Commissioners are hereby vested with
title, and shall remain vested with title, subject to
further ordeﬁ and direction of this Court, as Commissgioners
or Trustees for all of the shareowners of said Hui, in

the proportions as set forth im the full list thereof
hgrein, of all kuleanas, grants or other lanrds, and

intexests thexein, as may lie within said shupuaa of Haena

-2 7-



1B 44 wal

{(R. P. 3596 L. C. Aw. 10613, Apana & to Abner Pski), title
~ to which may'h&ve escheated to or reverted to said Ahupusa
" and to the ownens of sald Ahupusa, even though titls to the
seDs may now be believsq te be vested in other putative
OWRers.
17. That each of lots 44 (dry cave), 130 (wet
cavey, 131 (wet cave) and 123 (dula zrounds and Heiau)
is subject ﬁo a condition prohibiting concessionsg or
commercial activities thereon, said conditiems being
-anfezeeabl@ by the owner of any lot created by the
partition of eaid Hul Lands, ' ’ '
18. That in view of the fact that certain of the
Exhibits attached to and forming a part of this Final

' Order in Partition are of such size a&s not to be recordsble

and certain other exhibits comsist solely of many pages

of metes and bounds descriptions of the various Lots, Reoads,
Zasements and Pathways waich will be repeated in the
various deeds of the Commissioners to the sghareownsrs

or awardees entitled tkereto, and in view of the fact

TOAC 1T i8 desiraple that the contencs of this Final Uzder
be placed of zecord for th2 convenience of the parties to
this cause and to provide an easier means of checking
chains orf title, the Commissioners are further ordered

to recoxrd in the Burzau of Conveyances of Hawaiil that

vortion of this Final Order commzncing with the flyleaf

=28- | i



hereof and ending with this page.

DATED: Lihue, Hawaii, Jofader 20, 1957.

Judge of the above entitled Couxt

Approved as to Form:

&/ Jartle Kabuorker o obert Brown

Toshio Kabutan Robert Brown

Attorney for County of Kauai
o Wolber Hech

AI/’/ %f?’)é @é&f”ﬁ. Walter Heen

Norito Kawakami

Guardian-ad-litem and counsel .
for various parties. A’/W(IP A /(9"?&#/
Arthur S. Komori

V4 %{m A Moore

Howard H. Moore &/ aqé ﬂz‘?@l_@"k‘
"Counsel for Plaintiffs Hugh Shearer

oY Knyy Kanaezq wa o Moty Ko s
Kinji Kanazawa Morris Shinsato

Counsel for Mason family,
owners of kuleanas

s Yooy I S rrgsishs

Clinton I, Shiraishi

=20 -






